
 
 

    

 

 

  

    
 

 

 

 
  

  

 

 

2008 Northwest Fire Use Team Roster 2/12/2008 

Position Name/Dispatch Unit Agency/Email Office Phone 
Incident Commander ICT2 Matt Reidy Wallowa/Whitman NF 541/523-1415 

OR-WWF mreidy@fs.fed.us 

Information Officer PIO2 Mick Mueller Okanogan/Wenatchee NF 509/548-6977 x223 
WA-OWF mmueller@fs.fed.us 

Safety Officer SOF2 Eric Trimble Colville NF 509/447-7352 
WA-COF etrimble@fs.fed.us 

Operations OSC2 Don Crompton Wallowa/Whitman NF 541-523-1427  
OR-WWF dcrompton@fs.fed.us 

Trainee Alison Robb Mt. Rainier NP 360/569-2211 x3328 
WA-MRP alison_robb@nps.gov 

Division Group -DIVS Mark Gibbons Deschutes NF 541-504-7286 
OR-DEF mgibbons@fs.fed.us 

Position Name/Dispatch Unit Agency/Email Office Phone   
Planning PSC2 

Elly Young Deschutes NF 541-383-5761 
 OR-DES eyoung@fs.fed.us 

CTSP Bill Beach Alaska Fire Service 907-356-5592 
AK-AFS Bill_Beach@blm.gov_ @ g 

GISS Trainee Amy Ortner Bighorn NF 307-674-2650 
WY- aortner@fs.fed.us 

Fire Behavior Analyst - FBAN Steve Harbert Retired SORO Dude 
srharbert@comcast.net 

Trainee Todd Rankin Olympic NP 360-565-3122 
 NPS-Olympic todd_rankin@nps.gov 

Long-Term Analyst - LTAN Bill Aney Umatilla NF 541/278-3727 
 OR-UMF waney@fs.fed.us 

Trainee Dirk Shupe Willamette NF 541-225-6405 
OR-WIF dshupe@fs.fed.us 

Logistics Section Chief Michael Dunn Okanogan/Wenatchee NF 509-996-4016 
 WA-OWF mtdunn@fs.fed.us 

Ordering Manager Rusty Hurd Okanogan/Wenatchee NF 509-784-1511 
WA-OWF rhurd@fs.fed.us 

Cost Unit Leader Frank Jezierski AD 509-775-2811 
WA-COL frankj@rcabletv.com 
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